
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves first amendment to contract, CE91128, with The Learning Source extending 

the term for two years from 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2013 with options for three (3) additional one year 

annual extensions for an amount of $396,380 to provide GED classes to the Denver County Jail 

and Downtown Detention Center inmates.  

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Safety 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Mohammad Dahleh 

  Phone:720-865-4107 

  Email:mohammad.dahleh@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Mark Valentine 

  Phone:720-865-4108 

  Email:mark.valentine@denvergov.org 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The Learning Source will provide GED programs, GED testing sessions, and support 

services to inmates while transitioning into the community. The classes are taught by 

professionals with corrections experience. These classes will be provided for the Denver 

County Jail and the Downtown Detention Center inmates. The scope of this amendment 

request will be from 1/1/2012 – 12/31/2013 with 3 additional annual one year extension 

renewals.  

   

b. Duration 
 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2013  

c. Location 
 Denver County Jail and Downtown Detention Center 

d. Affected Council District 
n/a 

e. Benefits 
 GED programs, GED testing sessions, and support services to inmates while 

transitioning into the community. 

f. Costs 
 $396,380 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0019   Date: 12/22/2011 


